TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Chemical Company		109/25/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Callaway Chemical Company		09/25/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemira Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Town Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76137476	DIAL-A-COAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)572-5145 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4636 Email: anye@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Laura Nye, Esquire

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 45th Floor

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09328.104001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Brown

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK 900002106

source=iou44500#page1.tif source=iou44500#page2.tif source=iou44500#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0557

2002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company (n/k/a BHJ Chemical Company), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), or its

predecessors in interest has adopted and used in business the trademark on Schedule A, attached

hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Kemira Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Georgia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark and the application therefor;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademark be made of record in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other appropriate government or

administrative offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registrations and applications

therefor, including all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past

infringements of said Trademark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor executes or will execute any lawful papers

and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably necessary and appropriate to assign

to Assignee the Trademark, claims for damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past

infringements of the Trademark and the right to sue for and recover the same, and to record

same.

[Signature Page to Follow]

1/1044509.4

09/25/03 THU 12:21 [TX/RX NO 7767]

REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0558

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed and delivered as of August _/(, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

CALLAWAY CHEMICAL COMPANY, (N/K/A BHJ CHEMICAL COMPANY)

By: Name: John L. Holland
STATE OF ALABAMA

JEFFERSON COUNTY

JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that John L. Holland, whose name as Chairman of Callaway Chemical Company (n/k/a BHJ Chemical Company), a New Jersey corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, or acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

ASSIGNEE:

KEMIRA CHEMICALS, INC.

By: \\
Name: Date L. Metz
Title: CFO

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF Fulton)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that <u>Dale Wetz</u>, whose name as <u>Dale Wetz</u> of Kemira Chemicals, Inc., a Georgia corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me or acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he as such representative, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 25 day of September, 2003.

Notary Public

[Signature Page to Assignment

1/1044509.4

9/25/47 AND 7767]
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0559

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	DIAL-A-COAT	76/137,476	9.29.2000

1/1044509,4

09/25/03 THU 12:21 [TX/RX NO 7767]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0560